

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1078, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H1078DE3), as follows:

1.3 Page 11, after line 8, insert:

1.4 **"(h) Opiate Epidemic Response Grants**  
1.5 \$500,000 each year is for grants to  
1.6 organizations selected by the Opiate Epidemic  
1.7 Response Advisory Council that provide  
1.8 services to address the opioid addiction and  
1.9 overdose epidemic in Minnesota consistent  
1.10 with the priorities in Minnesota Statutes,  
1.11 section 256.042, subdivision 1, paragraph (a),  
1.12 clauses (1) to (4). Grant recipients must be  
1.13 located outside the seven-county metropolitan  
1.14 area and in areas with disproportionately high  
1.15 incidents of Fentanyl overdoses."

1.16 Page 11, line 9, delete "(h)" and insert "(i)"

1.17 Page 14, line 33, delete "\$1,200,00" and insert "\$1,000,000"